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[All sold prices include buyer’s premium]

321 lots sold
341 lots offered

Lot

156

145

164

154

201

135

173

268

88

76

Description

Patek Philippe, Reference 1518. 18K pink gold
perpetual calendar chronograph wristwatch with
moon phases and pink dial, manufactured in 1945

Rolex, Reference 6236. Stainless steel triple calendar
chronograph wristwatch with bracelet,
manufactured in 1960

WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE REFERENCE
WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR ANY ROLEX SOLD IN
THE UNITED STATES

WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR ANY ROLEX SOLD
ONLINE

Rolex, Reference 6036. 18K pink gold triple calendar
chronograph wristwatch with two-tone silvered dial,
manufactured in 1955

WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE REFERENCE

Rolex, Reference 6062. 18K pink gold automatic
triple calendar wristwatch with star dial and moon
phases, manufactured in 1950

Richard Mille, Reference RM027 AK CA, No. 17/50.
Limited edition titanium skeletonized wristwatch
with tourbillon, manufactured 2010

Patek Philippe, Reference 570. Stainless steel and
pink gold wristwatch with black dial, manufactured in
1942

WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE REFERENCE

Patek Philippe, Reference 1518. 18K gold perpetual
calendar chronograph wristwatch with moon phases,
manufactured in 1946

Panerai, Reference 6154. Stainless steel cushion-
shaped diver’s wristwatch made for the Egyptian
Navy, circa 1954

WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR ANY PANERAI SOLD
AT AUCTION

Rolex, Reference 6538. Stainless steel automatic
wristwatch with center seconds and bracelet, circa
1957

WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR ANY ROLEX
SUBMARINER

Patek Philippe, Reference 3450. 18K gold automatic
perpetual calendar wristwatch with moon phases
and Roman leap year indicator, manufactured in
1983

Estimate ($)

600,000 - 900,000

120,000 - 180,000

180,000 - 280,000

300,000 - 500,000

300,000 - 500,000

60,000 - 90,000

250,000 - 400,000

80,000 - 120,000

40,000 - 60,000

120,000 - 180,000

Total: $12,202,625/£7,565,628/€9,273,995
£0.62= $1 / €0.76=51

Price Realized

$674,500
£418,190
€512,620

$638,500
£395,870
€485,260

$614,500
£380,990
€467,020
$590,500
£366,110
€448,780
$542,500
£336,350
€412,300
$518,500
£321,470
€394,060
$362,500
£224,750
€275,500

$326,500
£202,430
€248,140

$284,500
£176,390
€216,220

$278,500
£172,670
€211,660

94% sold by lot
96% sold by value

Buyer

Private

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Anonymous

Private

US Private

European Private

Asian Private

European Private

See post-sale release.

PRESS CONTACT: Erin McAndrew | +1 212 636 2680 | emcandrew@christies.com

Gabriel Ford | +1 212 636 2680| gford@christies.com
Next Sale: Amsterdam, 9 April 2013

Please click here to view the full international schedule of upcoming sales from the Watches department at Christie’s

Estimates do not include buyer’s premium. Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer’s premium and do not reflect costs, financing
fees or application of buyer’s or seller’s credits.
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