

## Important Watches

## New York, 14 December 2012, Sale #2610

[All sold prices include buyer's premium]

321 lots sold Total: \$12,202,625/£7,565,628/€9,273,995 94% sold by lot 341 lots offered £0.62= \$1 / € 0.76=\$1 96% sold by value

341 lot	ts offered £0.62= $$1$	/ € 0.76=\$1		96% sold by value
Lot	Description	Estimate (\$)	Price Realized	Buyer
156	Patek Philippe, Reference 1518. 18K pink gold perpetual calendar chronograph wristwatch with moon phases and pink dial, manufactured in 1945	600,000 - 900,000	\$674,500 £418,190 €512,620	Private
145	Rolex, Reference 6236. Stainless steel triple calendar chronograph wristwatch with bracelet, manufactured in 1960 WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE REFERENCE WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR ANY ROLEX SOLD IN THE UNITED STATES WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR ANY ROLEX SOLD ONLINE	120,000 - 180,000	\$638,500 £395,870 €485,260	Anonymous
164	Rolex, Reference 6036. 18K pink gold triple calendar chronograph wristwatch with two-tone silvered dial, manufactured in 1955 WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE REFERENCE	180,000 - 280,000	\$614,500 £380,990 €467,020	Anonymous
154	Rolex, Reference 6062. 18K pink gold automatic triple calendar wristwatch with star dial and moon phases, manufactured in 1950	300,000 - 500,000	\$590,500 £366,110 €448,780	Anonymous
201	Richard Mille, Reference RM027 AK CA, No. 17/50. Limited edition titanium skeletonized wristwatch with tourbillon, manufactured 2010	300,000 - 500,000	\$542,500 £336,350 €412,300	Anonymous
135	Patek Philippe, Reference 570. Stainless steel and pink gold wristwatch with black dial, manufactured in 1942 WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR THE REFERENCE	60,000 - 90,000	\$518,500 £321,470 €394,060	Private
173	Patek Philippe, Reference 1518. 18K gold perpetual calendar chronograph wristwatch with moon phases, manufactured in 1946	250,000 - 400,000	\$362,500 £224,750 €275,500	US Private
268	Panerai, Reference 6154. Stainless steel cushion- shaped diver's wristwatch made for the Egyptian Navy, circa 1954 WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR ANY PANERAI SOLD AT AUCTION	80,000 - 120,000	\$326,500 £202,430 €248,140	European Private
88	Rolex, Reference 6538. Stainless steel automatic wristwatch with center seconds and bracelet, circa 1957 WORLD AUCTION RECORD FOR ANY ROLEX SUBMARINER	40,000 - 60,000	\$284,500 £176,390 €216,220	Asian Private
76	Patek Philippe, Reference 3450. 18K gold automatic perpetual calendar wristwatch with moon phases and Roman leap year indicator, manufactured in 1983	120,000 - 180,000	\$278,500 £172,670 €211,660	European Private

See post-sale release.

PRESS CONTACT: Erin McAndrew | +1 212 636 2680 | emcandrew@christies.com Gabriel Ford | +1 212 636 2680 | gford@christies.com

Next Sale: Amsterdam, 9 April 2013

Please click <u>here</u> to view the full international schedule of upcoming sales from the Watches department at Christie's Estimates do not include buyer's premium. Sales totals are hammer price plus buyer's premium and do not reflect costs, financing fees or application of buyer's or seller's credits.